The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




GENERAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

For parts or service, contact e dealar from whom you purchased this equipment or refer 1o your Nearest
Authorized Onan Parts and Service Center.

To svoid errors or delay in filling your parts order, please furnish all information requested.
Always refar to the namepiate on your unit.
1. Always give the MODEL. SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO.

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NO.

q‘ »-1140

For handy reference, insert “YOUR"
nameplate information in the spaces above.

2. Do not order by reference number; always use part number and description.

3. Give the part number, description and quantity needed of each item. If an older part cannot be identified,
return the part prepaid to your dealer or nearest Onan Paris and Service Center. Print your name and address
plainly on the package. Write a letter to the same address stating the reason for returning the part.

4. State definite shipping instructions. Any claim for loss or damage to your unit in tiansit should be filed
promptly against the transportation company making the delivery. Shipments are complete uniess the
packing list indicates items are back ordered.

Prices are purposely omitted fcom this Parts Manual due to the confusion resulting from fluctuating costs, import
duties, sales taxes, exchange rates, efc.

For currant parts prices, consult your Onan Dealer, Distributor or Parts and Service Center.

“En asta lista de partes {05 precios se omiten de proposito, ya que bastante confusion resulto de fluctuaciones de
los precios, derechos aduanales, impuestos de venta, cambios extrajeros, etc.”

_ Consiga los precios vigentes de su distribuidor de productos "ONAN."

_ Redistribution or publication of this document
g by any means, is strictly prohiditdd « ae -



967-0413 (5-79)
DJA ENGINE
PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

Thes catalog applies (o the standard DJA Engines (Formerly called DJ30). Parts arearranged in groups of
rc:ated items. Each iillustrated part is identilied by a reference number corresponding o the same
retcrence number below theillustration. Parts illustrations are typical. Unless otherwise mentioned inthe
duscniption. parts are interchangeabla between models. Right and ieft engine sides are determined by
facing the blower end (front) of engine.

MODEL NO. AND
SPECIFICATION

DJA-MS/* = Standard Units Without Clutch

DJA-MF/* = Standard Units With Clutch

* - The Specitication Letter advances (A to B. B to C. etc.) with manulacturing changes.
The Specificatior: Number identifies optional equipment on special models.

STANDARD PARTS SECTION

SERVICEKITS AND MISCELLANEQUS

NOTE: For other kiis, refer io tha group for the partin question.

REF. PART aTy. PART
HNO. NO., USED DESCRIPTION
1 098-1100 1 Decal Kit
2 168-0085 1 Gaskst Kit, Engine
3 OVERHAULKIT, ENGINE
4 522-0200 i} Spec A Through R
5 522-0249 1 Begin Spec 5
6 525-0137 1 Paint, Touch-up Enamel {Green)

16 Ounce Prassurized Can

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




ibution or publication of this document

eans, is strictly prohibited.

CYLINDER BLOCK AND OIL BASE



—

& W N

Do~

10
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

CYLINDER BLOCK AND OIL BASE

PANRY arty. PART
NO. USED DEECRIFTION
1101335 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Includes Parts Marked *)
101-0332 i “Plate, Bearing (Less Bearing
and Pins)
101-0328 1 ‘Gasket Kii, Bearing Plate
{Includes Shima)
“BEARING. MAIN (PRECISION) - FRONT TO REAR
101-0359 2 Standard
101-0358-02 2 032" Undersize
101035910 2 016" Undersize
101-0858-20 2 020" Undersize
101-0356-30 2 00" Undersize
516-0072 4  ‘Pin, Thrust Washer
104-0420 2  “Washer, Crankshaft Thrust
101-0383 1 *Bearing. Camwhatt Front
101-0365 1 “Beering, Camshaft Rear
120-0572 1 “Tube, Oil
517-0053 ] "Plug, Camshaft Opening
509-0086 1 *Seal, Crankshaft
805-0019 6  "Bol, Place - Bearing Plate
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
516-0141 2  *Pin, Dowel - Gearcase
Alignmeant
TUBE, OIL FILL
123-0724 1 Specs A Through R
123-1084 1 Begin Spec S
123-0867 1 Gaskat, Qll Fitl Tubs
123-0716 1 Cap and Indicator, Gil Fill
123-0191 1 Gasket, Oll Fill Cap
CAP.BREATHER
123-0458 1 Spec A Only
123-0787 1 Specs B Through Q
123-1203 1 Begin Spec R

NO.

-
k-4

£ 8 B2 EBIUBRIZRT 3

PART
NO.

QTy.
USED

TUBE SREATHER

123-0645
123-0852
123-0315

1233283
162 0487
107

505-0056
5050014
505-0002
1231201
123-1202
509-0117
123-0098

518-0288
123-1153

800-0026
H00-0050
800-0060
809-0035
850-1045

B50-0045
526-0245

1
1
1

[ R e A L

- Fs [>] & -

D r W

PARY
DESCNETION

Specs A Through Q
Bagin Spec R
Vaive, Breather (Specs A
Through Q
Batile. Braainer
Base. OH
Gaskel. Oil Base Mounting
Plug. Pipe (1727}
Coupting. Pipe (1/27)
Nipple. Pipe (/2" x 37)
Retainer, Bresther Screen
Screan, Breather - Begin Spec R
Seal “0" Ring - Begin Spec R
Insulator Hatves - Breather
Begin Spac R
Ciamp. Insulator - Begin Spec R
Cup & Holder Batils
Begin Spsc R
Screw, Cap - Hax Head
(5/16-33 x 2/4™)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(¥8-16 x 1)
Screw. Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-18 x 3-1/2"})
Screw, Sheet Metal - Round Head
(#8 x 3/4™)
Washer, Lock - Spring (5/18")
Washer, Lock Spring (5/18”)
Washer, Flat (391" ID x
625" OD x .5988 Thk.)

* - Pans Included in 110-1335 Cylinder Biock Assembly.

EXHAUST SYSTEM

REF.
NO.

1
2
3

~! N O -

PART
NG.

154-0704
154-0463
110-0284

526-0045
155-0824

505-0177
154-1665

QTy.
USED

Redistribution or publication of this document

PART
DESCRIPTION

Manifold, Exhaust
Gasket, Manifold
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/2")
Special
Washer, Flat (.21/64" ID
x 5/8" OD x 1/8" Thk.)
Mutfler, Exhaust - Optional
Nipple, Exhaust - Optional
Lock Tab

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CYLINDER HEAD, VALVE AND ROCKER

as. PART Qary. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCTHPETION
1t HEAD ASSEMBLY.CYLINGER - COMPLETE
110-1695 1 “Without Vatves fincludes
Parts Marked *)
110-2943 1 With Valves (Inchides Parts
Marsed +)
2 101287 1 Gagkst, Cytinder Hoad
3 GUIDE.VALVE
110-1501 2 ‘+Standard
110-1501-01 2 002" Oversize
110-1501-05 2 008" Ovevsize
4 INSERT VALVE SEAT
110-1268 2 ‘“+Standard
110-1268-02 2 002" Qversize
110-1268-05 2 008" QOvenize
110-1288-10 2 010 Oversize
110-1268-20 2 020" Ovarsize
5 1101320 1 +*Valve, intake
6 1101278 1 +Valve Exhaust
7 n0-1221 2  +Spring, Vaive
8 101220 2 +Retainer, Valve Spring
9 110-08%8 4  +Lock, Velve Spring Retainer
10 110-0858 2  +Cap. Valvs Stem
11 509-0132 1 Seal, CH - intake Valve
12 ARM.ROCKER
115-0128 1 Exhaust
115-0129 1 intake
13 150127 2 Bali, Rocker Arm
14 1150150 2 Lock Nut. Rocker Arm
15 115-0152 2 Stud, Rocker Arm
186 115-0149 2 Rod, Valve Push
17  TAPPET,VALVE
1150132 2 Specs A Through Q
115-0185 2 Begin Spac R
18 115-0147 1 Guide, Push Rod
19 115-0151 2 Shield, Push Rod
20 509-0084 4 Seal, Push Rod
21 115-0155 4 Washer, Spring Retaining
22 115-0148 2 Spring, Shietd Retainer
23 115-0188 1 Cover, Rocker (Includes
Parts Marked §)
24 120-0585 1 §Line, Qil Rocker Cover
25 115-0180 1 Gasket, Rocker Cover
26 SCREW,CYLINDERHEAD
110-1264 2 3/8-18 x 4-1/4")
110-0814 4 A/B-16 x 1.1/2"
27 526-0174 4 Washer, Fiat {13/32" 1D x
25/32" OD x .1345" Thk.)
28 403-0671 1 Boit, Eye - Liking
29 B809-0042 1 Screw, Tapping Round Head
{#40 » 5/18™)
30 110-0546 1 Gasket, Glow Plug
31 333-0106 1 Plug Kit, Glow
(Includes Gasket}
32 1101512 1 Arm, Decompression Release
33 110-1444 1 *§Pin, Decompression Reiease
34 516-0090 1 *§Pin, Koll (/8" x 1-3/8")
35 1101386 1 Spring, Decompression Reiease
36 518-0207 1 Ring, Retaingr - Decomprassion
Reluase
37 815-0252 1 Set Screw - Decompression Release
38 870-0134 1 Painut, Becomprassion Release
39 110-151 1 washer, Decompression Release
{Not used on Early Models with
Cast tron Arm)
40 526-0130 1 §Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
1" QD x 1/18"” Thk.)
41  862-0003 1 Nut, Hex 3/8"

Partg Included in 110-1895 Cylinder Head Assambly.
Parts Included in 110-2963 Cylinder Head Assembly.
Parts Included in 115-0188 Rocker Cover Assambly.
Parts Included in 110-1335 Cylinder Block Assembiy.

TN+ -

Redistribution or publication of this document
A g by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF.
NO.

1

LY

—h b
—~Qooa~an ~iD

-k b
awn

GEARCASE

PART Qry. PART
N0. UsSED DesoneTION

GEARCASE ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED *)

103-0277 1 Soeca A Through S

103-0366 1 Begin Spec T

ARM, GOVERNOR

150-0856 1 Specs A Through 3

150-1089 1 Begin Spec-R

150-0038 1 Shaft. Governor

815-0176 1 *Screw, Machine - Hex Head
(#8-32 x /')

516-0111 L *Pin, Roll

150-0777 1 *Yoks, Govermnor

518-0129 1 “Ring, Yoke

500-0088 1 *Sesl OH

510-0048 1 ‘Bearing, Govemor Shaft /2"

510-0082 1 *Bearing, Governor Shaft 1/4”

$10-0043 1 *Ball Bearing, Governor Shaft
Thrust

508-0087 1  ‘*Sesl Oil

103-0251 Gnaket, Gosrcase

103-0218 1 Gasket, Backplate

REF.
NO.

15
16
17
18
1%
20
21
22

23
24

3
26

PART ary. PARY
NO. USED OESCRIPTION

103-0271 Backpiais {NOTE: To Replace
also order 134-1532)

103-0221 Cover, Gearcase Backpiate
Opening

180-0721 Gasket, Backplate Oponing
Cover

134-1532 1 Baffle. Backpiate (NOTE: Not used
Early Modei)

SCREW. CAP-HEX HEAD

F-H0L8 1 s/16-18 x 1*

110-0879 4 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"

250-0045 g Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

815-1347 2 Screw, Spacial (1/4-20 x 1/27)

ann-0028 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x Y4")

B50-0045 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

$26-0115 2 Washer, Fiat (11/32" 1D x
11/18" Q0 x 1/168” Thi.)

526-0115 5 Washer, Flat {11/32° 1D x
11/96" OD x 1/16” Thk.)

B50-0025 1 Washer, Lock - Spring #8

* - Parts Inciuded in Gearcase Azsombly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL

D hWA) -

REF.
NO.

W N

PART

1040481
104-04 18
104-04 16
518-0188
104-0422
104-0423

Qry.
UsSED

-t b ab R mk

PART REF. PART
DESCAIPNION NO, ND.
Crankshait 9 8000500
Gear, Ceankiahaft
Washer, Rgtaner 10 515-0001%
Ring. Lock 13 526-0135
Fitywhesi {Includes Ring Gesr)
Ring QGear, Flywhes! 14 5150153
CAMSHAFT

-
-t -h -, - :
"

Screw, Cap - Hex Haad
(7718-14 = 5.1/2"}

Key. Gear

Viasher, Fiat (15/32° 1D = 1-1/2
QD = /8" Thi)

Key. Flywhest! to Crankshaft

PART
NO,

QTy.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

CAMSHAFT ({NCLUDES CENTER PIN)
1

105-0248
105-0299
§15-0001
150-0075

_ 105-0208

1
1
1
1

Specs A Through Q
Begin Spec R

Key, Camsghaft Gear
Pin, Center
Washer, Thrust

REF.
NO.

g

(- -]

PART
NO.

105-0218
510-0048

150-0775
150-0078

QTyY.
USED

1

10
1
1

PART
CeSCRIPTION

Gear, Camshaft (Includes
Fiybail Space and Plate)

Bal, Fly - Govemnor

Cup, Governor

Ring, Snap

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



PISTON AND ROD

REF. BPART QryY. PART
N0, NG. USED DESCRIPTION
1 AINGSET PISTOMN
1130130 3 Standarc
113-0120-05 1 005" Oversire
113013010 L 010 Oversize
113-0130-20 1 020" Oversye
113-0130-30 ) oM Oversze
113-0130-40 1 040 Oweriize
2  PISTON & PIN (INCLUDES RETAINING FINGS)
Specs A Through Q
112-0103 1 Standard
112-01003-05 1 005~ Oversize
112-0003-1C 1 010 Oversize
112-0233-20 1 020" Ovaraize
N2-0103-30 1 O3 Oversize
132-0703-40 1 040" Overnzs
Begin Spec R
112-0100 i Stendard
112-0108-05 1 005~ Owwrsize
112-0109-10 1 010" Oversite
112-0109-20 1 026" Oversire
112-0100-30 1 030" Oversize
112-0100-40 1 040" Oversize
3 N2-0080Q 1 Pin. Piston
4 112-0085 2 Ring. Petaining
S5 114-0168 1 Rod Assemibiy Connecting
6 BEARING HALF COMNECTING ROD
114-0164 2 Standard
114-0164-02 2 002" Unclersize
114-0184-10 2 0107 Underuze
114-0164-20 2 0207 Unctersize
114-0184-X) 2 000" Undersize
7 1140170 2 Bushing. Pigton Pin
8 805-0012 2 Bolt. Place (5/10-24 x 1-13/187)
GOVERNOR
HEF. PART aTy. PART
a NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
X 19 1 SPRING,GOVERNOR
R 150-0821 1 Specs A Through Q
150-1084 1 Begin Spec R
2  STUD,GOVERNORADJUSTING
150-0822 ) Specs A Through Q
150-1082 1 Begin Spec R
3 NUT,STUDADJUSTING
104-0091 1 Specs A Through Q
862-0003 1 Begin Spec R
4 BRACKET,GOVERNOR
150-0812 ] Specs A Through Q
150-1107 1 Begin Spec R
5 LINK
150-0883 1 Specs A Through Q
150-1201 1 Begir: Spec R
6 JOINT BALL
150-0974 2 Specs A Throuah G
150-0938 2 Begin Spec Bt
7 TO-0131 2 Nut, Joint Arm
8 NUT, LOCK
873-0130 i Specs A Trrougn &
870-0133 1 Begin Spec H
9 870-0053 1 Nut. Governor Link

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



AIR CLEANER AND FUEL FILTER

REF. PART aTy. PARY
NO. ND. USED DESCRIFTION
§  LINE. TRANSFER PUMP TO PRIMARY FILTER
501-00032 ! Specs A Through A
149-119% ) Spoc S
¢ ELBOW SECONDARYFILTA TOLINE
SPECS A THROUGHR
502-0041 1 ind
) 502-0n54 | gnmt
148-0408 ' e, Secondery (Includes
Cartricoe) - Specs A Through R
4 149-0428 1 Cannage. Secondary Fus
Fier - Specs A Through A
5 149-0458 1 Gaphar, Secorsiary Fitller Bowl
1o Cover - Specs A Theough R
6 1490455 1 Gashat. Secondary Fiter
% %0 Hoad
Spocs A Through R
714904803 1 (Gashat, Secondary Filter Cartridge
2 Aatainer - Space A Through A
8 149-0700 1 Piug. Air Blead - Specs A
Th R
g 14910735 1 Filter, Fuel - Specs A Through R
Mounted Betwoen Fuel Tank
and Transsier Pump)
10 149-0846 1 Cartndge Fusl Filter - Specs
A Through R
11 502-0003 2 Connuctor - Begin Spec 8
12 122-002% 1 Fuel Filter. Primary
in Sgec S
13 122-0326 1 Fuel Fitter, Secondary
s
14 149-118% 1 Adapter. Fuel Fiiter
Begin Spac S
15  502-008C 2 Plug. Fuel Filter Drain
Begin Spec S
16 50103 ] Line, Fuel - Secondary
Filter t0 Injection Pump
17 141-0281 1 Gasket, Air Cleaner Adapter
to Engine
18 140-0576 1 Adapter, Alr Cleaner
19 505-0180 1 Ptug. Pipe
20 1400584 1 Qaslkat Alr Cleaner
21 HOSE BREATHER
123-0769 1 Spec A Oniy
503-0479 1 Specs B Through Q
SNA-0680 1 Bagin Spec R
22  140-0595 1 Pan, Alr Clsaner
23  140-0636 1 Element and Retainer,
Air Cleanear
24 140-0594 1 Cover, Air Cleaner
25 520-0821 2 Stud, Air Cleaner Mounting
26 865-0020 2 Nut, Wing
27 1540712 1 Heater, Air Intake
(includes Gaskat)
28 LEAD.GLOWPLUG TOAIRHEATER
338-1380 1 Round Type Terminal
3368-1505 1 Blade Type Terminal
28  503-0171 2 Clamp, Breather Hose
3¢ 526-0088 1 Washer, Flat (20/64” ID x
/4" 0D x 1/16” Thk)
31 804-0074 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{(7/16-20 »x 1-3/4")
32 526-0068 1 Washer, Fiat (25/64" I n
9/18" 0D x 1/16” Thk.)
33 801-0053 1 Screw, Cap - Hax Head
(3/8-24 x 1-3/4")
- o 44 520-0011 2 Stud, Air Cleaner Adapter
| 35 870-0137 2 Nut, Hex k;a{gr?'o?%BIéélfié:n'gF%?s'document

L . by any means, is strictly prohibited.



FUEL PUMP AND INJECTION SYSTEM

28 NEF. PART arny. PART
ND. .

o_ﬁg—
skl
,FJ
,0
it
il
ji%;;

L B2 Rk 2 Wk Figl - Fosi Puwp
T ] _
9  502-0003 1 COonnECie . rpecthon Pumg
gt - Begn Spec B
W0 SO0 ? EMow Wpaihon Pumg iet
So0c A Oniy
1 PUMP INJECTION
1470187 1 Sgec A Onty (NWOTR: For
Fuplacemant Order
L47-0180 Pump. S02-00K3
Conrigcior. 149-0047 Lune and E154
Enatructon Siheat)
12 147-0180 !t Gegn Spec B
: 2 5000100 ' Sead “0" Ring
® 1 HS.008 3 Tappat, ijecton
g1 4 1 Wrmr 1 Shem K. Injection Pump
: 15 1490025 ' Ling. Kjectson Pump 0 NOZiie
16 1420138 ' NOZtE W Hokg i
13 17 1470004 1 Nozpie Onty (Past 2
BN HOobtar Amuuoniiy)
4.0t ' Flange. injacibon NOr2ie HOKIOWN
19 147-0044 t Shield, Noxtie Heat
20 147-0043 1 Gasiut. Hoe! Shield
29 110-0479 1 Gashat. ShieAd 10 Mea)
22 LINE NOZZLEFUEL RETURN
140-0058 1 Spwc A Only
149-0047 1 Begin Spec B
23 502.0065 1 Elbow. inveriad (45° )
24 4T.mM2 ] Agaater Injection NOZe
25 147 DiEs t Vaive. Check - Begin Spec B
26 8000027 2 Scraw, C8p - Hex Hewo
{5/98-18 x 7:8°)
27 A0D-DNY 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/18-18 x 1-1/7)
28  800-00N 2 Scraw. Cap - Hox Hesd
(5/16-18 x 2-V4")
20 850-C045 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/187)
30 5260122 2 Washer_ Fial (117327 1D n
23/32 CD x 10 Ga. Thk }
31 502-0003 1 Connector. inveriad Male
Speacs A Through R
32 147-0243 1 Gasket, Nozzie Tip
149-1047 1 Repar Kit. Fuel Pump

(Includes Disphragm &
Gashets)

Redistribution or publication of this document
a A4 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



UMD DERCAPTION
Anmueripiy. 8
' Oaatioki 18, Pomgp
Cup. OB inise
1 Sumdend (4-28°)
' Opeans @)
1 Qaahin. Adeptar
1 Adapdae. O4 Filer
' Ganape. Ol Popuerese
F | Eloow. Bwvast vy 04 Gaunw
_  Low Of Progury
® 3050087 T Py Adagder {18y
W T ? Mg 12 - O Gauge Bracam
Gapn Jpae: 3
' WQMLMMW‘MW
" Soecs A Trgugh O
SO0y 1 Spac B
2 Lk ADMSTER Y03 HEAD
120-0000 ' Spets A Thegugh O
Lr o] L] L
1Y CONNECTOR AE STRD CYLINOER MEAD
bl Y Spees A Theough O
WL ' S Spuc M
(TR Y ¥ 5 ) \ Vaiwe. O By P
'S X060 1 O Oy Pass
W 8-0r ' n..%u.
1 M 1 Sewch Low OWF Prosuse
0 0Ms 1 Yoo, Rostracind - Aie Trag Tulie
% A0 3 Tt At Trap Suien
20 00 ] Lo, mam,m
3 HR-00 t Yem O Dauge - Bagen Soec &
)@-un BEARING
~——Te  uaTE
STOP SOLENOID
REF PARY ary PARY
NO NO USED ORSCRIPTION
v SOLENOID, DECOMPRESSION AELEASE
X8 1 Specs A Through §
307-1008 1 DaginSpsc T
2 080187 1 Plunger, Solencit (Inciudes Pin)
3 060108 1 Spring, Solencid Plunger
i " 4 500-0018 1 Seal"O" fing
soammee-— O ! S 307-073% 1 Gashet, Solencid Mounting
1 i 6  237.008% 1 Strep, Giound

Redistribution or publication of this document
- - by any means, is strictly prohibited.




B B h Wy o

L

0
"

12
13
14
13
]
17

18
19

e e 30 A ?‘2
%3 o S 7"
v (\“" g ? Ry o w27
i . 'a.‘ g
.w' . : . ~ ” ._»-“ ---- .
» ATy e
A R T
L_ N _‘ﬁ |- i ::M B - ;l.‘é-kv s
SR B -
A8 AT} Ut 5 Sy e "% . Ve
b 6 & '\L) o ~
3 : :\“ n\ \ﬁ Sy ! °
i w 9, A&
36 T3 " : 31 ""-? \'Et e
37 . \\“{j . “f’f - V \,‘\ﬁ-:
e @ NN U 1
LIS A ’w\ N"‘»\. - : '
'3 R ’
" ; ‘
10 .,;'}k‘

ranT oy, PART
NG USED DESCRPTON
134 Y080 ] . Bcroryy
0014 5 Wasver, Lock [T} /e
1R -4 ] Scrow, Cap - Mex Heso
{12420 x 58"}
1344478 i Grite ang Mase
529-0115 5 Wb, Figt 12007 10 »
V0D = 13T Tha i
8500040 3 Washav, Lock - Spring (1/47)
&50-000T 3 Screw. Cap - Hax Hoad

BRACKET . BLOWER HOUSING AND CYLINDER AR
HOUSBING COVER

13417003 L) Fromt

13481708 L] Baci

$17-0008 1 Plug, Dot Bution

134- 1005 1 Support. Bower Housng
sni Geille

#50-0045 2 Washer. Lock - Sprng
W)
1910-18 x VI

134-1048 i Houeing. Cytinder Air - Front

850-0040 4 Washar, Lok - Sprng (1/47)

-2 4 Scrow, Cap - Hen Heed
(1400 x 88

134- 11072 1 Panel. Cywndor Air Mouking
Bothom

8540013 2 Waaher, Lock IT (#12)

815-0235 2 Screw, Cap - hen Head

{v/a-F0 x 8867)

A4S

28 BERUY Y N 2P 58

g2i8% ¢ Ui

3040427
J08-029Q
#56-DDOR
852-0001
B12-0185

e . ]

Cover, NORXIe an0 HOUBNG

Cover, Houting - Plasn
Washer, Fiat (1784 1D a
34 OD x 1/18° Thi }
Scrow, Cap - Mex Hoad

(1/4-20 n 87}
siausng Cylinder Aw - Rewr
vasher. Lock - 1T {910)
Screw, Maching -

10-52 x 57967
Pordi, Aur Daoye
Brache’, Aus M Door
Scrwwe. Dot Parwst (Specialy
Screw. Top Cover (Earty Motiele)
Waiher Rplasner |Eprty Mool Usad

For 1/ Mo

For 918" Mok

For 4" Mol

Washer Loch - EY inl

Screw Mathne - Poung Maad
(10-32 2 38

Rassior,

Washer Locw - BT 7147

Nyl Hex (1'4-29)

Screw. Machwne - RBound el
i1 4 e 41T

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



STARTER

REF. PARY ary. PART REF. PART ary, PART
O NG. UsED DESCRIPTION NO. NO, USED OESCRIPTION
' BOO-00 4 3 Screw. Cep - Hex Head % 191-1024 1 Coil Package, Field
(V818 n 27} 16 191-1025% 1 Piate Assembily, Brush
4 B50-004%0 1 Washer. Lock - Sprnng 17 1911020 1 Spring Sel. Brush (Set of 4)
ive') 18 191-1026 1 Connettor Fackage
319n.0512 ' Flsnge. Mounting 19 191-0497 1 Bearing, Drive End
4 19103t ) Specer. Flange 20 1911027 1 Spring, Piunger
5 B0O.005) 2 Screw. Cap - Hen Head 21 1911028 1 Core Assambly, Moving
(V818 x 1-1/47) 22 191-0433 1 Switch, Solenoid {includes
€ BOO-0048 1 Scrow, Cap - Hex Head Cover and Boot)
(V816 % 1/57) 23 191-1029 1 Yoke Parts Package
7850010 ' Washer, Lock - EIT (V8") 24 1911030 1 Stop & Lock Ring Package
4 854-0003 1 Nut, Hex {I/8-16) Pinion
9 800-0052 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 25 191-103 1 Thrust Washer Package,
{¥8-18 x 1-1/2") Armature
W0 1910065 1 Bracket. Support 268  191-0434 1 Brush Set
1 181-0024 1 Starter 27 1911032 1 Yoke
121910712 1 Armgiure 28 191-0468 1 Caover, Salenoid
13 191.0422 1 Cluten 29 1911 1 Boot Rubber, Solenoid
rid 911023 1 Head Assembly

& (Commutator End) Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT PARTS SECTION

This section contains illustrated parts listing of factory instailed options for these Industri;
Englines. Options may not be applicable to ali models; for field conversions additional parts ai
usually required. Optional parts listed In this secticin are in addition or in piace of those show
in the standard engine parts section.

OPTIONAL
HIGH TEMPERATURE SWITCH

REF. PART QaTy. PARY
NO. MO, Ugeo DESCRIPTION
¥ SWITCH. HIGH AIR TEMPERATURE
3H9-0196 Normall: Closed - Mounis on
Maniold Stud
309-0206 1 Normally Open
2 309-0+95 1 Bracket. High Air Temperature
Swilch Mounting
3 5080126 4 Washer, Insulator - High Aur
Tempearature Switch Mounting
4  508-0127 1 Insulator, Sieeving - High Air

Temperature Switch

Redistribution or publication of this document
n.' by any means, is strictly prohibited.



OPTIONAL
FLYWHEEL ALTERNATOR (WICOQ) - BEGIN SPEC T

REF. PART Qry, PART REF, PART ary, PART
NO. NO, USED DESCRIPTION .NO. NO. vsED DESCAIPTION
2 191-0400 1 Flywheel Assembly (Includes 13 t91-0724 1 AStator only (Includas
Ring Gear) Leads to Connector)
3 104-0423 1 Gear, Ring " 14 3230759 1 AConnsector, Socket Housing
4 191-0400 1 Rotor 15 323-0488 4  ASocket, Connactor (Female)
§ 812-0133 8 Scraw, Machine - Round Mead 16 3210188 1 AHolder, Fuse {includes
(#12-24 x 1-1/2"} 30 Amp Fuse;
6 850-0035 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (#12) 17 321-0182 1 AFfuse (30 Ampere)}
7 305-0478 1 Regulator, Voltage 18 332-0325 2 ATerminal
(includes Parts Marked t) 19 850-0030 3 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
8 323-0763 1 tConnector, $ocket Housing 20 813-0107 3 Screw, Maching - Round Head
9 321-0408 4  tPin, Connector (Mais) {#10-32 x 1-1/4"}
10 850-0040 3 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")
11 800-0008 3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 7/8") A - Partsinciudedin 191-0877 Stator Assembily.
12 191-0877 1 Stator Assembly {Incudes + - Parts Included in 305-0478 Reguiator,
Parts Marked A) NOTE: SlowerHousing changes with factory options. Refer to
factory for Blower Housing giving Complete Model, Spec and
Serial Number.

Bz Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




OPTIONAL
FLYWHEEL ALTERNATOR (WICO) -|SPECS A THROUGH §

REEF. PART aTy, PART nEF. PART QaTy. PARY
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
2 191-0408 1 Flywheo! Assembly {Includes 3050262 2 Bracket, Rectifier Mounting
Ring Gear) 12 191-0509 1 Stator
3 104-0423 1 Qear, Ring 13 321-0103 1 Holder, Fuse {Includes
4 191-0400 1 Rotor 20 Amp Fuse}
5 8120133 ] Screw, Machine - Round Head 4 321-0128 1 Fuse (20 Amp)
(#12-24 x 1-1/27) 15 332-0872 1 Strip, Marker
8 850-0035 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (#12)
7 232-0837 1 Block, Terminal (4 Place)
8 508-0071 1 Grommet, Blower Housing
8 305-0201 1 Regulstor, Voltage
10 305-0267 1 Ractifisr Assambly
{includes Mounting Brackets) NOTE: Blower Housing changes with fectory options. Refer to

jactory for Blower Housing giving Complate Modal, Spec
and Seriat Number.

na Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




OPTIONAL

CONTROL (ENGINE)
REF. PART ary. PARY
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 HOUSING, CYLINDER AIR - REAR (For Engines
with Start Switch, Glow Plug Switch and Fuel Solenoid
Switch. For Engines with Additional Controls reter to factory)
134-2248 1 Begin Spec R
134-1811 1 Specs A Through Q
2 3080198 t Switch, Stant
3 3080007 t Swilch, Fusl Solenoid
4  308-0026 1 Switch, Glow Plug
5 332-0892 1 Jumper, Terminal (Start
Switch on ines with
Qil Pressurs Switch)
6 322-0089 i Light, Pilot - Sad
(Engines with Charging ARerngtor)
T 322-00t7 1 Lamp, Pilot Light
(Enginas with Charging Altemnator)
OPTIONAL
OIL BATH AIR CLEANER
- ¢ EF.  PARY o PART
REF. AR TY.
e - 3 NO. NO.  UsED DESCRIPTION
1 140-0600 1 Cleaner, Air
2 140-08419 1 Band, Air Cleansr
3 503-0365 2 Clamp, Air Cleanar Hose
4 505-0aad 1 HO8e, Alr Cleanar
5 1401803 3 Adapter, Alr Cleanar
& 800-0003 2 Scraw, Cap - Hex Head
{17420 x /")
T 8000007 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1620 % 1)
8 ' 800-0015 1 Screw, Cap - Mex Haad
{1/4-20 1 &)
¢ 850-0040 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/47)
9 850-0040 4 Washer, Lock - Spring
(1/47}
10 882-0001 2 Nut, Hex {1/4-20)
11 1400884 1 Qaskel, Adupter Mig.
1
& Redistribution or publication of this document
-V .

T by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

e ~N & Ok

10

OPTIONAL

GOVERNOR CONTROL (VARIABLE SPEED)

e

2 P

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

870-011 2 Nut, Hex - Locking
{#10-32)

JOINT,BALL

150-0030 2 Begin Spec R

150-0074 2 Specs A Through Q

LINK

150-1208 1 Begin Spec A

150-0882 1 Specs A Through Q

871-0010 2 Nut, Heix {#10-32)

150-1101 1 Arm Assambly, Govermnor - Begin
Spec R

150-1084 1 Spring, Governor - Begin

. _Spec R

150-1082 1 Etud, Governor Adjusting
Begin Spec A

NUT, HEX - GOVERNOR ADJUBTING STUD

Bi2-0003 1 Begin Spec R (3/8-18)

1040001 1 Specs A Through Q (3/8-24)

NUT,SELF LOCKING (PALNUT)

a70-0133 1 Bsgin Spsc & (3/8-18)

870-0130 1 Spacs A Through Q (¥/8-24)

BRACKET ASSEMELY, GOVERNOR
Begin

150-1108
1§0-0912

1

1

Spec R
Spacs A Through Q

12
13

14
1§
18
17

18
19

21
22

23
24

22 23

PART aTy. PART
MO, VSED DESCRIPTION

SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL

150-0920 1 Speed Range 1200 10 1800 APM
(1-15/16" Coil)

150-0019 1 Speed Hange 1200 to 2500 RPM
(1413732 Golt)

150-0018 1 Screw (Special)

150-0917 1 Bracket, Governor Control
Mounting

150-0016 1 Brackst, Lever Arm

153-0014 1 Nut, Choke Wire Stop

810-0074 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
Brass (#8-22 x 3/16")

150-0007 1 Spring. Speed Control Lever
Tension

150-0915 1 Screw, Special

150-0014 1 Raichet Speed Control

150-0878 1 8racket, Govemnor Step

150-0908 1 Lever, Speed Contiol

150-0821 1 Spring, Governor
Specs A Through Q

150-0822 1 Stud. Governor Adjusting
Specs A Through Q

115-0025 1 Nui (Special)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



OPTIONAL
GOVERNCOR CONTROL (TWO SPEED)

1|3

/4

REF.  PART Qvy. PART REF.  PART ary. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. vsED DESCAPTION
1 870-0131 2 Nut, Hex - Locking (#10-32) 11 SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
2 -:gsfgbgﬁﬂ 2 Begin Spec R 150-0920 1 Sp‘ﬁ 57;:9&;‘7?0 to 1800 RPM
3 :-?3:974 2 Specs A Through Q 150-0819 1 sma.lauwa;m to 2500 RPM
1-13/32" Coll
150-1201 1 Begin Spec R 12 150-0918 1 Sc(nw (smum)’
o P02 Mot Hex (@088 W looms 1 B e am M
5 150-1009 1 Arg.gmmyhﬁowmor 15 526-0118 2 ww 6::.‘ ( ,g: 1!'?* x
1 :
6 150-1084 1 Spring, Govemor - Begin Spec R 18 307-0828 1 Solenold, Gxovomof c«ilm
T 150-1083 1 Stud, Governor Adiusting 17 150-0007 1 Spring, Spaad Control Lever
Begin Spec R Tension
8 NUT,HEX-GOVERNOR ADJUSTING STUD b 3 : ma"&.wsolm Mounting
862-0003 1 Begin Spec R (3/8-18) 20 150.0008 1 Plunger. Solenoid
104-0091 1 Specs A Through Q 21 1500808 T domiom
(3/8-24)
g 150-0023 1 m Solenoid to me
2  NUT,SELFLOCKING (PALNUT 516-0038 i . Cotter - Solenoid
870-0133 1 Begin Spec A (V8-18) 24 150-0804 1 Lever, Control
870-0130 1 Specs A Through Q (3/8-24) 28 150-0822 1 Swe, m"g‘“ﬂ
10 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR 20 150-0821 1 Spring, Govemnor - Specs A
150-1108 1 Baoin Snac Through Q
$50-0812 1 Specs A Through Q a7 115-0028 1 Nat

Pl Redistribution or publication of this document

> — by any means, is strictly prohibited.



OPTIONAL
AIR SHUTTER DISCHARGE - SPEC A THROUGH R

REF. PART QTy. PARY REF. PART GTY. PART
NO. MNO. USED DEBCRIPTION NO. NO. YSED DESCRIPTION
143-1263 1 Shutter Assembly, Complete 9 1341248 4 Bearing. Shutter
(External Springs) - For 10 134-1244 1 Bracket and Guide, Vernatharm
replacement order 134-1808 11 134-0656 1 Spring. Vernatherm Element
1 134-1242 3 Bracket and Pivot 12 309-0085 1 Element, Vemaiherm
2 134-1208 1 Bracket, Shaft and Pin Assembly 13 134-0656 1 Spring, Snutter Return
3 134-1258 2 Shutter 14 518-0006 1 Clip. Rod End
4 150-1358 1 Joint, Ball 16 134-1437 2 Spring. Shutter Pivot
5 1341247 1 Rod, Shutter Control 17 508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber
8 1 Duct only - Not Sold Separately
8 30%-01682 1 Switch. Hi-Temperature

Specs A Through N (Mounts
on Air Ducts)
Redistribution or publication of this document
- — by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

NO.

- OO~ L3 £ A =i

—

Tt o ot ot o b s
D~ L ion

-

PART
NO.

134-1808

134-1806
134-2411
134-1802

134-1801

134-1808
150-1358
134-1808
134-1607
134-2800
134-1248
134-1810

134-0656
309-0085
134-0658
134-1817
518-0004
518-0008
134-1605
134-1604

Qry.
UsED

1

- ) s

-

- =t =b - N}

P A ., e )

OPTIONAL

AIR SHUTTER DISCHARGE - BEGIN SPEC §

PART
DESCRIPTION

Shutter Assembly, Complete
{Internal Springs)

Duct only, Alr Cutlet

Bracket and Pivot, Shutter

Bracket and Pivot, Shutter
and Rod

Bracket and Pivot, Shutter
and Spring

Shutter, Air Outlet

Joint. Ball

Rod, Shutter Control - Upper

Rod, Shutter Control - Lower

Bearing, Shutter

Bearing, Actuating Arm

Bracket and Guide
Varnatherm

Spring, Vernatherm Elemeant

Elament, Vernatherm

Spring. Shutter Return - Lower

Spring, Shutter Awiurr - Upper

Clip. Aod End - Right Side

Clip, Rod End - Left Side

Shaf, Actuating Arm

Arm, Actuating

8re-0178
870-0131

AT
R,

» L TR ™ T - N

-t

[ Y * PG Ny TR

PART
DESCRIFTION

Grommet, Rubber

Washer, Actusting Shaft

Washar, Flat (41/64° 1D »
20/32" 00 v 1/18” Thi)

Screw, Cap - Mox Hesd
(#10-32 x J/&")

Screw. Cap - Hax Head
(1/4-20 x S/&")

Scraw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 5/18")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Locking (1/4-20 x V/2")

Washer, Fist (117327 1D »
1" QD » /32" Thk.)

Washer, Lock - ET (#8)

Washer, Lock - ET {(3/1687)

Washer, Lock - ET (1/47)

Washer, Lock - EIT {1/4")

Nut, Hex - Lacking (#10-32)

Nut, Jam - Hex (3/18-18)

Nut, Glineh (1/4-20)

Nut, Lock (#10-33)
Shutter Mounting

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

=
WE ~NOOhAE DR - p

CR ~ORLWIN - SE

PARY
NOw

190-0251
515-0006
805-0019

190-0252
180-025+4
190-0258
800-054%

850-0065
800-0030

PART
NO.

190-0251
515-0008
805-0019
190-0253
190-0254

800-0540
850-0055

QY.
USED

1
1
4

—b ik mb el

oD -

QTv.
USED

P

o -

OPTIONAL
CLUTCH (ROCKFORD)

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing, Clutch
Key, Clutch
Bolt, Place (3/8-18
X 1-7/18")
Flange, Adapter
Washer, Flat - Special
Clutch Agsembly
Scraw, Cap - Hex Head
{7/16-14 x 1-3/4")
Washer, Lock - Spring {7/16")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/18-18 x 1-1/4")

? 10
REF. PART ary. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
10 850-0045 8 Washaer, Lock - Spring
(5/16")
11 BDO-D051 8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-18 x 1-1/4")
12 850-0050 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
13 104-0462 1 Crankshaft

NOTE: For Components, Contact your nearest Rockford
Clutch dealer, Borg Warner Corporation - Rockford
lllinois 81100.

OPTIONAL
CLUTCH (TWIN DISC)

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housinyg, Clutch

Key, Cluich

8oit, Place (3/8-16 x 1-7/18")

Flange, Adspter

Washer, Fiat - Special

Cluich Assembly

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(7/18-14 x 1-3/4")

Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16%)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")

REF. PART Qry. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
10 850-0045 8 Washer, Lock - Spring {5/18")
11 800-0051 8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
12 850-0050 8 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
1 Crankshaft '

13 104-0462

NOTE: ForComponants Contact your nearest Twin Disc
clutch dealer. Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Redistribution or publication of this document

. by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 28T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 967-0413 KEY NO. _ .
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROQUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION
T 1 T

Variable Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)

134-~1358 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. «




SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 13317

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __967-0413 KEY NO. _ .
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION
- 1 T T
333-0107 1 Plug, Glow (Includes Gasket)
110-0546 1 Gasket, Glow Plug
307-1099 1 Solenoid, Stop
304-0078 1 Resistor, Decompression
Release Solenoid
140-0734 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
140-1703 1 Plate, Heater
140-1704 1 Gasket, Heater Plate
154-0712 2 Heater, Air Intake (Includes
Gasket)
508-0102 2 Washer, Heater Plate (Mica)
508-0103 2 Bushing, Heater Plate (Mica)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 1832T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALQOG 967-0413 KEYNO. .
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

J T T
Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)

134-2241 1 Housing, Blower

u__ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS ” SPEC 1918T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALCG __ 9s7.0413___ KEY NO. -
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NG. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

T I T

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)

© 134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____ DJA-ME SPEC 23111

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 967-0413 KEYNO. _ -
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION

T ] I

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control

(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Clutch (Rockford)

134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
wd QTS A ‘. . .~ oy any means, is strictly prehibited. 4




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MF SPEC 2320T

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 967-0413 KEYNO. __-
OPT!ONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ T r
Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Clutch (Rockford)
Control (Engine)

134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-ME SPEC 2407T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0413 KEY NO. _ -
OPTIGNAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ I 1
Clutch (Twin Disc)

Redistribution or publication of this document
. by any meanssis strictly prohibited. «




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 24221
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 967-0413 KEYNO. __ -
OPTICNAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
|_PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY, DESCRIPTION

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Control (Engine)

134-2241 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 24507
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 067-0413 KEYNO. __-
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

¥ T T

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control

(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Control (Engine)

134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MF SPEC 2563T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0413 KEYNO. _ - _
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T ! 1
Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Clutch (Twin Disc)
134-2241 1 Housing, Blower
;_ Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

DJA-MS

SPEC 2639T

967-0413 KEY NO. -

PART NC. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Flywhecel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)

140-0645 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

. caiil

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 26517

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0413 KEY NO.
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T i
Flvwheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Control (Engine)
High Air Temperature Cut Off

134.2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

DJA-MS

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

SPEC 29267

967-0413 KEY NO. -

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

Flywheel Alternator (Wico -~ 20 Ampere)
Variable Speed Governor Control

(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Control (Engine)

140-0645 1 Adapter, Air Blower
134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

. caiil

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. «




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-ME SPEC 3364T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0413 KEYNO. __-
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T | i

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Clutch (Twin Disc)

High Air Temperature Cut Off

Control (Engine)

134-2241 1 Housing, Blower

u__ ) Redistribution or publication of this document
A by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-KC SPEC 3625T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 967-0413 KEYNO. __ -
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

QTvy. DESCRIPTION
T T T

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Control (Engine)

134-2241 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 3651T
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TC CATALOG 967-0413 KEY NO. __-
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
T ] T

Flywheel Alternator (wico - 20 Ampere)
High Air Temperature Cut Off

134-2241 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
- . - -by any means ais strictly prohibited. -




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS SPEC 3655T

FOR S1ANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 967-0413  KEY NO.
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROLIP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

A —— e

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIFTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T
Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Two Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Control (Engine)

150-1697 1 Bracket, Governor Adjusting
150-1702 1 Bracket, Governor Mounting
134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
O — i by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-KC SPEC 36727

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ____967-0413 _ KEY NO. __ -
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. GTY, DESCRIPTION PART HO. QTY.

L [ {

NOTE: This Unit Is A Replacement Engine For A
3,0DJA-3CR/1V Generator Set

DESCRIPTION -

102-0541 1 "Base, 0il
104-0462 1 Crankshaft
231-0113 1 Adapter, Generator
104-0529 1 Flywheel
154-0725 1 Manifold, Exhaust
520-0608 2 Stud, Exhaust Manifold
110-0445 2 Nut, Exhaust Stud
309-0104 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
502-0020 1 Elbow, Street - Low 0il
Pressure Switch (90°)
166-0316 1 Point Set, Anti-Flicker
160-0800 1 Plunger, Breaker
160-0799 1 Guide, Breaker Plunger
160-0382 -1 Diaphragm, Breaker Plunger
509-00091 1 Seal, O-Ring - Breaker

Plunger Guide

Redistribution or publication of this document

T IRy any means; IS SHCY, frchibited marmza o=

B




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

DJA-MS

SPEC 3691T

967-0413 KEY NO. -

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Two Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
Control (Engine)

134-1358 1 Housing, Blower

. caiil

1

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL DJA-MS

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

SPEC 3804T

967-0413 KEY NO. -

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Flywheel Alternator (Wico - 20 Ampere)
Two Speed Governor Control
(1,200 To 2,500 RPM)
High Air Temperature Cut Off
Control (Engine)

150-1697 1 Bracket, Governor Adjusting
150-1702 1 Bracket, Governor Mounting
134-2242 1 Housing, Blower

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MODEL 2120 -MF

spEc. 13328

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec.)

Parts listed belowapply to the above model.

place of ( or in addition to ) the parts listed for Parts Key

Use these parts in

in the standard peorts catalog No._ 967-0413
PART NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: Charging Alternator, Clutch, and 0il Bath
Air Cleaner components are listed in the
main parts catalog.
104D462 1 Crankshaft
123B753 1 Tube, 0il Fill
134B1215 | Housing, Blower
134C1511 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Rear
149B665 1 Bracket, Secondary Filter Mtg.
322P90 1 Jewel Assy., Pilot Light
322-81 1 Bulb, Pilot Light
322A92 1 Socket, Pilot Light
305A144 2 Spacer, Pilot Light
30BA28 1 Switch, Glow Plug
308P7 1 Switch, Decompression Solenoid
308A198 1 Switch, Start
508-31 2 Grommet, Pilot Light
501A4 1 Line, Fuel Pump to Filter
501A15 1 Line, Secondary Fuel Filter to Inj. Pump
502-29 1 Bushing, Secondary Fuel Filter Outlet
Doted... 2-27-67 Revised. Page l of l

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



